Program for the course: Emerging knowledge and literacy practices in the digital age, 5 ECTS

Schedule for the Gothenburg meeting 22-23 October, Lectures, discussions and group presentations.

Location: to be announced

October 22

Time

12.15-13.00

13.00-13.45

13.45-14.30

14.30-14.45

14.45-16.30

19.00

October 23

9.00-10.30

10.45-11.45

11.45-12.15

12.15-13.00

13.00-13.30

13.30-13.45

13.45-14.15

14.15-14.30

14.30-15.15

15.15-16.00

Topic

Lunch and introduction.
Lecture

Lecture

Break

Group work/discussions

Dinner for all

Guest lecture
Presentation of article
Presentation of article
Lunch

Presentation article
Break

Presentation of article
Break

Lecture

Discussion and tasks for the Olso meeting.

Responsible
Course leaders
Gbg team

Gbg team

Readings assignment see below

present/on-line

group presentation

group presentation

group presentation

group presentation

UiO team

Course leaders



Reading assignment:

Step 1. You are expected to read the mentioned articles before the October 22™

1. Main points of the article/chapter (theory/methods/review/empirical claims)

2. Theoretical framing/perspective on Learning, knowing and literacy

3. Examples used by the author to make his/her point (positioning of the contribution)

4. Your analytical comments and issues to raise

Step 2. On the course platform you are arranged into groups to prepare your group presentations.

Step 3. In the afternoon October 22" you will work in groups and prepare presentations for October 23.
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